

# ग्रामविकास संस्था बामखेडे त.त.

ता. शहादा जि. नंदुरबार – ४२५४२३ Web Site - www.ac.gvsbamkheda.org

पब्लिक ट्रस्ट ॲक्ट १९५० र.नं. (ई) १७० स्था. ता. २३/१०/१९६९ श्री. पी. बी. पटेल

थ्री. डॉ. के. एच. चौधरी

श्री. बी. व्ही. चौधरी

अध्य

उपाध्यक्ष

सचिव

(मो. ९४०३४७७१०२)

(मो. ९८५००४६ १४२)

(मो. ९४२९५७०१४७)

#### WANTED

## Applications are invited for the post of Principal from eligible candidates:

Name of the College: Gram Vikas Sanstha's Arts College Bamkhede T.T.

Tal:Shahada, Dist: Nandurbar (M.S.)-425423

(Linguistic (Gujar/Gujarathi)Minority)

Sr.No.	Designation	No.of Post	Nature of Post	Category
01.	Principal	01 (One)	Granted	ISOLATED

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF THE POST OF PRINCIPAL IN COLLEGES, AS PER UGC REGULATIONS. 2018 AND G.R. DATED 08 MARCH, 2019

## A. Eligibility:

- i. Ph.D. Degree.
- ii. Professor /Associated Professor with a total service/experience of at least fifteen years of teaching /research in Universities, Colleges and other institutions of higher education.
- iii. A minimum of 10 search publications in peer-reviewed or UGC-listed journals and
- iv. A Minimum of 110 Research Score as per Appendix II, Table 2

#### B. Tenure:

A College Principal shall be appointed for a period of five years, extendable for another term of five years on the basis of performance assessment by a committee appointed by the University, constituted as per government resolution dated 08<sup>th</sup> March,2019

### **General Conditions:**

- 1. Service conditions and other rules will be as prescribed by the UGC, State Govt .and KBC North Maharashtra University.
- 2. The original certificates must be produced at the time of interview.
- 3. Candidates already employed must submit their applications through proper channel.

4. No T.A.& D.A. will be paid for attending this interview

**NOTE:-** The Appointment will be on the basis of final decision of Hon'ble High Court Aurangabad Bench Write Petition No 12051/2015

Application giving full details about educational qualifications experience etc. along with the documents should reach at the address of the President, Gram Vikas Sanstha Bamkhede T.T.Tal:Shahada,Dist:Nandurbar (M.S.)-425423 within fifteen(15) days of the publication of the advertisement.

Secretary

(Shri B.V. Chaudhari)
Secretary
Gram Vikas Sanstha Bamkbede T.T.
Tal.Shahada, Dist. Nandurbar

Deputy Registrar
Staff Approval Section
With Bahinabai Chaudhari
Seashtra University,
4:15001 (M.S.)

President

(Shri P.B.Patel)

Gram Vikas Sanstha Bamkhade T.T.
Tal.Shahada,Dist.Nandurbar